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1 Pacific Regional Office Stefanie Stavrakas 503-231-2262 Stefanie_Stavrakas@fws.gov 911 NE 11th Ave. Portland, OR 97232

1 WA
Washington Fish and Wildlife 

Office
Emily Teachout 360-753-9583 Emily_Teachout@fws.gov 501 Desmond Dr. SE Ste 102 Lacey, WA 98503

1 WA
Washington Fish and Wildlife 

Office
Ryan McReynolds 360-753-6047 Ryan_Mcreynolds@fws.gov 501 Desmond Dr. SE Ste 102 Lacey, WA 98503

1 WA
Eastern Washington Fish and 

Wildlife SubOffice
Bob Newman 509-893-8017  Bob_Newman@fws.gov 11104 East Montgomery Dr. Spokane,WA 99206

1 OR Oregon Fish and Wildlife Office David Leal 503-231-6936 David_Leal@fws.gov 2601 SE 98th Ave. Ste 100 Portland, OR 97266

1 ID Idaho Fish and Wildlife Office Mark Robertson 208-378-5287 Mark_Robertson@fws.gov 1387 S. Vinnell Way Rm 368 Boise, ID 83709

1 ID
Northern Idaho Fish and Wildlife 

Office
Bryon Holt (Branch Chief) 509-893-8014 Bryon_Holt@fws.gov 11104 East Montgomery Dr. Spokane,WA 99206

1 HI
Pacific Islands Fish and Wildlife 

Office
Paula Levin 808-792-9417 Paula_Levin@fws.gov  300 Ala Moana Blvd. Rm 3-122 Honolulu, HI 96850

2 Southwest Regional Office vacant 500 Gold Ave. SW Albuquerque, NM 87103

2 AZ Arizona ES Field Office Mike Martinez 602-242-0210 Mike_Martinez@fws.gov 2321 W. Royal Palm Rd. Ste 103 Phoenix, AZ 85021

2  NM  New Mexico ES Field Office  George Dennis  505-761-4754 George_Dennis@fws.gov  2106 Osuna NE Albuquerque, NM 87113 

2 OK Tulsa ES Field Office Anita Barstow 918-581-7458 Anita_Barstow@fws.gov 9015 East 21st St. Tulsa, OK  74129

2 TX Arlington ES Field Office Omar R. Bocanegra 817-277-1100 ext 26 Omar_Bocanegra@fws.gov 711 Stadium Dr. Ste 252 Arlington, TX 76011

2 TX Arlington ES Field Office Sean Edwards 817-277-1100 Sean_Edwards@fws.gov 711 Stadium Dr. Ste 252 Arlington, TX 76011

2 TX Corpus Christi ES Field Office Dawn Whitehead 361-994-9005 Dawn_Whitehead@fws.gov 6300 Ocean Dr. #5837 Corpus Christi, TX 78412

2 TX Corpus Christi ES Field Office Pat Clements 361-994-9005 Pat_Clements@fws.gov 6300 Ocean Dr. #5837 Corpus Christi, TX 78412

2 TX Austin ES Field Office Allison Arnold 512-490-0057 ext 242 Allison_Arnold@fws.gov 10711 Burnet Rd. Ste 200 Austin, TX 78758

2 TX Clear Lake ES Field Office Moni Belton 281-286-8282 Moni_Belton@fws.gov 17629 El Camino Real #211 Houston, TX 77058

3 Midwest Regional Office Paul Richert 612-713-5141 Paul_Richert@fws.gov One Federal Dr. Ft. Snelling, MN 55111

3 WI Green Bay ES Office Joel Trick 920-866-1737 Allison_Arnold@fws.gov 2661 Scott Tower Dr. New Franken, WI  54229

3 WI Green Bay ES Office Jill S. Utrup 920-866-1734 Jill_Utrup@fws.gov 2662 Scott Tower Dr. New Franken, WI  54229

3 IL Chicago ES Office Shawn Cirton 847-381-2253 ext 19 Shawn_Cirton@fws.gov 1250 South Grove Ave. Ste 103 Barrington, IL 60010

3 IL Rock Island ES Office Heidi Woeber 309-757-5800 ext 209 Heidi_Woeber@fws.gov 1511 47th Ave. Moline, IL 61265

3 IA Rock Island ES Office Joe Slater 309-757-5800 ext 208 Joseph_Slater@fws.gov 1511 47th Ave Moline, IL 61265

3 IN Bloomington ES Office Michael Litwin 812-334-4261 ext 1205 Michael_Litwin@fws.gov 620 South Walker St. Bloomington, IN 47403

3 IN Bloomington ES Office Robin McWilliams-Munson 812-334-4261 ext 1207 Robin_McWilliams@fws.gov 622 South Walker St.Bloomington, IN 47403

3 IN Northern Indiana ES SubOffice Elizabeth McCloskey 219-983-9753 Elizabeth_McCloskey@fws.gov P.O. Box 2616 Chesterton, IN 46304

3 OH Columbus Ohio ES Office Karen Hallberg 614-416-8993 ext 23 Karen_Hallberg@fws.gov 4625 Morse Rd. Ste 104 Columbus, OH  43230

3 MI East Lansing ES Office Barbara Hosler 517-351-6326 Barbara_Hosler@fws.gov 2651 Coolidge Rd. East Lansing, MI 48823

3 MI East Lansing ES Office Jack Dingledine 517-351-6320 Jack_Dingledine@fws.gov 2651 Coolidge Rd. East Lansing, MI 48823

3 MI East Lansing ES Office Chris Mensing 517-351-8316 Chris_Mensing@fws.gov 2651 Coolidge Rd. East Lansing, MI 48823
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4 Southeast Regional Office Jerry Ziewitz 850-553-3646 Jerry_Ziewitz@fws.gov 2639 N. Monroe St. Tallahassee, FL 32303

4 LA Lafayette ES Field Office Joshua Marceaux 337-291-3110 Joshua_Marceaux@fws.gov 646 Cajundome Blvd. Ste 400 Lafayette, LA 70506

4 MS Mississippi ES Field Office Sandie Kilpatrick 601-321-1135 Sandra_Kilpatrick@fws.gov 6578 Dogwood View Pkwy. Ste A Jackson, MS 39213

4 AL Alabama ES Field Office Bruce Porter 251-441-5864 Bruce_Porter@fws.gov 1208-B Main St. Daphne, AL 36526

4 AR Arkansas ES Field Office Mitch Wine 501-513-4488   Mitch_Wine@fws.gov 110 South Amity Rd. Ste 300 Conway, AR  72032

4 KT Kentucky ES Field Office Phil DeGarmo 502-695-0468 ext 110 Phil_DeGarmo@fws.gov 330 W. Broadway Rm 265 Frankfort, KY 40601

4 TN Tennesee ES Field Office John Griffith 931-528-6481 John_Griffith@fws.gov 446 Neal St. Cookeville, TN 38501

4 NC Asheville ES Field Office Marella Buncick 828-258-3939 ext 237                        Marella_Buncick@fws.gov 160 Zillicoa St. Asheville, NC 28801

4 NC Asheville ES Field Office Jason Mays 828-258-3939  ext. 226 Jason_Mays@fws.gov 160 Zillicoa St. Asheville, NC 28801

4 NC Raleigh ES Field Office Gary Jordan 919-856-4520 ext 32   Gary_Jordan@fws.gov P.O. Box 33726 Raleigh, NC 27636

4 GA Georgia ES Field Office Pete Pattavina 706-613-9493   Pete_Pattavina@fws.gov 105 West Park Dr. Ste D Athens, GA 30606

4 FL Jacksonville ES Field Office Jane Monaghan  904-731-3119 Jane_Monaghan@fws.gov
7915 Baymeadows Way, Ste 200 Jacksonville, FL 

32256

4 FL Panama City ES Field Office Mary Mittiga 850-769-0552  Mary_Mittiga@fws.gov 1601 Balboa Ave. Panama City, FL 32405

4 FL South Florida ES Field Office John Wrublik 772-562-3909 John_Wrublik@fws.gov 1339 20th St. Vero Beach, FL 32960

5 Northeast Regional Office Alex Hoar 413-253-8631 Alex_Hoar@fws.gov 300 Westgate Center Dr. Hadley, MA 01035

5 ME Main Field Office Clayton Hawkes 207-866-3344 ext 152 Clayton_Hawkes@fws.gov 17 Godfrey Dr. Ste #2 Orono, ME 04473

5

NH, 

VT, 

MA, 

RI, 

CT

New England Field Office Maria Tur 603-223-2541 ext 12 Maria_Tur@fws.gov 70 Commercial St. Ste 300 Concord, NH 03301

5 NY New York Field Office Tim Sullivan 607-753-9334 Tim_Sullivan@fws.gov 3817 Luker Rd. Cortland, NY 13045

5 NY New York Field Office Sandra Doran 607-753-9334 Sandra_Doran@fws.gov 3817 Luker Rd. Cortland, NY 13045

5 NJ New Jersey Field Office Steve Mars 609-646-9310 ext 23 Steve_Mars@fws.gov
927 N. Main St. Heritage Square Bldg D                   

Pleasantville, NJ 08232 

5 PA Pennsylvania Field Office Jennifer Kagel 814-234-4090                               Jennifer_Kagel@fws.gov 315 S. Allen St. Ste 322 State College, PA 16801 

5 PA Pennsylvania Field Office Robert Anderson 814-234-4090                               Robert_M_Anderson@fws.gov 316 S. Allen St. Ste 322 State College, PA 16801 

5
MD/ 

DE
Chesapeake Bay Field Office Bob Zepp 410-537-4586 Bob_Zepp@fws.gov 177Admiral Cochrane Dr. Annapolis, Dr. 21401

5
MD/ 

DE
Chesapeake Bay Field Office Mitch Keiler 410-573-4554 Mitch_Keiler@fws.gov 177Admiral Cochrane Dr. Annapolis, Dr. 21401

5 VA Virginia Field Office William Hester 804-693-6694 ext 127 William_Hester@fws.gov 6669 Short Lane Gloucester, Virginia  23061

5 VA Virginia Field Office Tylan Dean 804-693-6694 ext 104 Tyaln_Dean@fws.gov 6669 Short Lane Gloucester, Virginia  23061

5 WV West Virginia Field Office Laura Hill 304-636-6586 Laura_Hill@fws.gov 694 Beverly Pike Elkins WV 26241

6
Mountain Prairie Regional 

Office
Dave Carlson 303-236-4254 Dave_E_Carlson@fws.gov 134 Union Blvd. Ste 400 Lakewood, CO 80228

6 UT Utah Field Office Betsy Herrmann 801-975-3330 ext 139 Betsy_Herrmann@fws.gov
2369 W. Orton Circle Ste 50                                        

West Valley City, UT 84119

6 UT Utah Field Office Amy Defreese 801-975-3330 Amy_Defreese@fws.gov
2369 W. Orton Circle Ste 50                                        

West Valley City, UT 84119

6 CO Colorado Field Office Alison Michael 303-236-4758 Alison_Michael@fws.gov 134 Union Blvd. Ste 670 Lakewood, CO  80228-1807
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6 SD South Dakota Field Office Natalie Gates 605-224-8693 Natalie_Gates@fws.gov 420 S. Garfield Ste 400 Pierre, SD  57501-5408

6 NE Nebraska Field Office Brooke Stansberry 308-382-6468 ext 16 Brooke_Stansberry@fws.gov
203 West Second St. Federal Building 2nd Floor                           

Grand Island, NE 68801

6 KS Kansas Field Office Michele McNulty 785-539-3474 ext 106 michele_mcnulty@fws.gov 2609 Anderson Ave. Manhattan KS  66502

6 KS Kansas Field Office Susan Blackford 785-539-3474 ext 102 Susan_Blackford@fws.gov 2609 Anderson Ave. Manhattan KS  66502

7 Alaska Regional Office Frances Mann 907-786-3668 Frances_Mann@fws.gov 1011 E. Tudor Rd. Anchorage, AK 99501

7 AK
Anchorage Fish and Wildlife 

Field Office

Ann Rappoport                                   

(Field Supervisor)
907-271-2787 Ann_Rappoport_fws.gov 605 W. 4th Rm G-61 Anchorage, AK 99501

7 AK
Juneau Fish and Wildlife Field 

Office
Steve Brockmann 907-780-1181 Steve_Brockmann@fws.gov 3000 Vintage Park Blvd. Ste 201 Juneau, Alaska 99801

7 AK Kenai Fish and Wildlife Field Office Lynnda Kahn  907-260-0131 Lynnda_Kahn@fws.gov 43655 Kalifornsky Beach Rd. Soldotna, AK  99669

8
Pacific Southwest Regional 

Office
Roberta Gerson 916-978-6191 Roberta_Gerson@fws.gov 2800 Cottage Way W-2606, Sacramento, CA  95825

8 CA Arcata Fish and Wildlife Office Gregory Schmidt 707-825-5103 Gregory_Schmidt@fws.gov 1655 Heindon Rd. Arcata, CA 95521  

8 CA
Carlsbad Fish and Wildlife 

Office
Sally Brown 760-431-9440 ext 278 Sally_Brown@fws.gov 6010 Hidden Valley Rd. Carlsbad, CA 92011

8 CA
Carlsbad Fish and Wildlife 

Office
Felicia M. Sirchia 760-431-9440 ext 231 Felicia_Sirchia@fws.gov 6010 Hidden Valley Rd. Carlsbad, CA 92011

8 CA Ventura Fish and Wildlife Office Steve Kirkland 805-644-1766 Steve_Kirkland@fws.gov 2493 Portola Rd. Ste B, Ventura, CA 93003

8 CA
Sacramento Fish and Wildlife 

Office
Jen Schofield  916-414-6604 Jen_Schofield@fws.gov 2800 Cottage Way W-2605, Sacramento, CA  95825

8 CA
Sacramento Fish and Wildlife 

Office
John Cleckler 916-414-6639 John_Clecker@fws.gov 2800 Cottage Way W-2605, Sacramento, CA  95825

8 CA
Sacramento Fish and Wildlife 

Office
Jerry Roe 916-414-6684 Jerry_Roe@fws.gov 2800 Cottage Way W-2605, Sacramento, CA  95825

8 CA
Sacramento Fish and Wildlife 

Office
Lisa Ellis 916-414-6600 Lisa_Ellis@fws.gov 2800 Cottage Way W-2605, Sacramento, CA  95825

8 CA
Sacramento Fish and Wildlife 

Office
Jeremiah Karuzas 916-414-6600 Jeremiah_Karuzas@fws.gov 2800 Cottage Way W-2605, Sacramento, CA  95825

8 CA
Sacramento Fish and Wildlife 

Office
Ben Watson 916-414-6600 Ben_Watson@fws.gov 2800 Cottage Way W-2605, Sacramento, CA  95825
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